



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 10-03-2026

WEB COPY

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE N. MALA

C.R.P. No.5561 of 2025
and C.M.P. No.27892 of 2025

1. M. Gowri
2. K. Chandrasekar (Minor) ... Petitioners

Vs

N. Kulandaivel ... Respondent

For Petitioners : Mr. S. Rajeswari

ORDER

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, post the matter **along with C.R.P. No.544 of 2026** on **26.03.2026**. Till then, the interim order already granted by this Court is extended.

10.03.2026

stn

N. MALA, J.

stn



WEB COPY



C.R.P. No.5561 of 2025
and C.M.P. No.27892 of 2025

10.03.2026