



WEB COPY



**CRP No.5561 of 2025 and  
CMP No.19211 of 2026 and  
CMP No.27892 of 2025**

**P.B.BALAJI, J.**

This court, after finding that the respondent, despite service attempted, did not appear in the main civil revision petition, has directed paper publication to be effected in the civil revision petition. However, subsequent to the said publication, CMP No.19211 of 2026 has been taken out by the petitioner and in the said CMP also service not yet completed on the sole respondent.

The learned counsel for the petitioner, therefore, is permitted to effect publication by way of substituted service in any one issue of Tamil Dailies, Chennai Edition, having wide circulation in CMP No.19211 of 2026, for the hearing on 20.08.2026.

The paper publication shall be effected on or before 13.08.2026.

List the matter on 20.08.2026.

06.08.2026

MST



WEB COPY

MST

